Race Date
October 21, 2016

Bib No

Team - EDISON
Team Score (places):21

Name

858
855
861
860
857
859

Eric D. Rodriguez
Abel Arias

Simon Rodriguez
Juan Rodriguez
Roberto Enriquez
Eric Rodriguez

O Ul WN PR

Team - Jefferson HS
Team Score (places):68

619
628
616
617
620
891
624

Carreno Florentino
Rodriguez Isaac
Alvarado Frankie
Alvarado Gabriel
Garcia Micah

ALEXIS HERNANDEZ
Halpin Abraham

~No ok wWDN PR

Team - Highlands
Team Score (places):74

713
715
717
716
714
719
718

Jose Zarate

Mark Zaragoza
Brandon Trueblood
Arturo Pruneda
Jeremy Salinas
Robert Pumarejo
Jose Lagunas

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Team - BRACKENRIDGE
Team Score (places):80

872
878
877
873
876
874
875

Deigo Aranda
Matthew Hernandez
Robert Martinez
Darius Ayala
Alejandro Martinez
Isaiah Balderas
Hector Nino
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Results By VF Productions

2016 28-5A DISTRICT CHAMPIONSHIP

Final Team Results

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 17:59.07
11 1 1 17:20.72 17:20.72 0:00.00
12 3 4 17:42.24  35:02.96 0:21.52
11 4 8 18:11.25  53:14.21 0:50.53
11 6 14 18:16.25 1:11:30.46 0:55.53
12 7 21 18:24.91 1:29:55.37 1:04.19
11 (14) (35) 18:43.90 1:48:39.27 1:23.18
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 18:45.85
11 10 10 18:36.12 18:36.12 0:00.00
12 11 21 18:40.99  37:17.11 0:04.87
10 12 33 18:42.42  55:59.53 0:06.30
9 17 50 18:54.20 1:14:53.73 0:18.08
10 18 68 18:55.50 1:33:49.23 0:19.38
(20) (88) 19:06.45 1:52:55.68 0:30.33
10 (27) (115) 19:32.23 2:12:27.91 0:56.11
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:42.08
12 2 2 17:24.74  17:24.74 0:00.00
11 8 10 18:25.94  35:50.68 1:01.20
12 13 23 18:43.11  54:33.79 1:18.37
9 25 48 19:24.87 1:13:58.66 2:00.13
11 26 74 19:31.76 1:33:30.42 2:07.02
11 (29) (103) 19:58.11 1:53:28.53 2:33.37
11 (35) (138) 20:26.51 2:13:55.04 3:01.77
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:50.36
9 9 9 18:26.35  18:26.35 0:00.00
11 15 24 18:47.29  37:13.64 0:20.94
11 16 40 18:49.15  56:02.79 0:22.80
11 19 59 19:00.73 1:15:03.52 0:34.38
11 21 80 19:08.26 1:34:11.78 0:41.91
12 (23) (103) 19:16.98 1:53:28.76 0:50.63
12 (24) (127) 19:17.81 2:12:46.57 0:51.46
1 10/21/2016 11:31:57



Race Date
October 21, 2016

Bib No

Team - LANIER
Team Score (places):148

Name

842 Jesse Hernandez
843 Zion Freeman
846 Rafael Murillo
844 Bryan Carmona
845 Christian Moreno
847 Isaac Gomez
848 Isaiah Cruz

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Burbank
Team Score (places):164

763 Sergio Orozco

757 Eric Salinas

759 Isaiah Apolinar

758 Johnathan Hernandez
760 Nicholas Settles

762 Nicholas Mauricio
761 Isaac Escamilla

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Memorial
Team Score (places):190

817 Moises Moreno
819 Jesus Stuffel
813 Juan Campos
815 Ray Hernandez
814 Jesus Estrada
818 Ricardo Pena

o O WN P

Team - Sam Houston
Team Score (places):226

671 David Espinoza
672 Marcos Gallegos
674 Luis Rodriguez
675 Aaron White

678 Gabriel Cooper
673 Israel Guerrero

o O WN P

Results By VF Productions

2016 28-5A DISTRICT CHAMPIONSHIP

Final Team Results

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 20:06.35
11t 5 5 18:15.50 18:15.50 0:00.00
10t 30 35 20:07.20  38:22.70 1:51.70
10t 32 67 20:15.32 58:38.02 1:59.82
12t 39 106 20:44.76 1:19:22.78 2:29.26
Oth 42 148 21:08.95 1:40:31.73 2:53.45
10t (43) (191) 21:12.20 2:01:43.93 2:56.70
12t (51) (242) 23:52.21 2:25:36.14 5:36.71
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:16.53
12 22 22 19:09.26 19:09.26 0:00.00
9 31 53 20:14.10  39:23.36 1:04.84
10 34 87 20:23.24  59:46.60 1:13.98
11 36 123 20:30.76 1:20:17.36 1:21.50
10 41 164 21:05.29 1:41:22.65 1:56.03
10 (44) (208) 21:21.99 2:02:44.64 2:12.73
12 (49) (257) 22:21.18 2:25:05.82 3:11.92
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 20:46.13
10 28 28 19:36.73 19:36.73 0:00.00
10 33 61 20:19.58  39:56.31 0:42.85
12 38 99 20:36.45 1:00:32.76 0:59.72
11 45 144 21:33.12 1:22:05.88 1:56.39
12 46 190 21:44.75 1:43:50.63 2:08.02
12 (48) (238) 22:11.51 2:06:02.14 2:34.78
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 22:12.81
12t 37 37 20:31.57 20:31.57 0:00.00
11t 40 77 20:46.43  41:18.00 0:14.86
oth 47 124 22:07.17 1:03:25.17 1:35.60
12t 50 174 23:30.95 1:26:56.12 2:59.38
11t 52 226 24:07.94 1:51:04.06 3:36.37
12t (53) (279) 24:2452 2:15:28.58 3:52.95
2 10/21/2016 11:31:57




2016 28-5A DISTRICT CHAMPIONSHIP

Race Date
October 21, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - JFK Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:

1 789 BRANSON PAIZ 12 Less Than 5 19:25.69 19:25.69 0:00.00
2 788 DAVID LINAN 12 Less Than 5 19:55.13  39:20.82 0:29.44
3 786 STEVEN CALDERON 9 Less Than 5 20:49.48 1:00:10.30 1:23.79
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Race Date
October 21, 2016

Bib No

Team - BRACKENRIDGE
Team Score (places):34

Name

882 Adam McBee

884 Jorge Reyes

883 Jonathan Hernandez
889 Bryan Gomez

885 Tommy Santana

879 Julian Ojeda Perez
890 Benjamin Martinez
888 Nestor Villareal

886 Sebastion Ovalle
880 Francisco Hernandez
887 Ramiro Garza

881 Marc De La Cruz
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e
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Team - Highlands
Team Score (places):49

724 Melesio Ramirez
720 Caesar Martinez
731 Chantacha Jesse
722 Nigel Cervantes
723 Kristopher Palestrant
725 Julian Sanchez
728 Alexander Rocha
727 Robert Gaitan

729 Carlos Garcia

721 Allen Cepeda

726 Kaden Salinas
734 Joshua Thompson
733 Michael Rios

732 Michael Mendoza

© 00N 0Ol WN P
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Team - EDISON
Team Score (places):71

862 Nicholas Converse
866 Jeremy Wechsler
863 Adrian Rodriguez
864 Braulio Hernandez
865 Efrian Cejas

868 Miles Medellin

869 Misael Gomez
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Results By VF Productions

2016 28-5A DISTRICT CHAMPIONSHIP

Final Team Results

Boys
JV BOYS
Class- A
Overall
GRAD Place
10 1
10 3
10 5
9 6
10 19
11 (23)
9 (24)
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 4
10 7
9 10
9 13
9 15
9 a7
10 (22)
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 8
9 11
11 14
11 18
9 20
11 (34)
9 (36)
4

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 20:17.74

1 19:42.35 19:42.35 0:00.00

4 19:57.18 39:39.53 0:14.83

9 20:04.68 59:44.21 0:22.33
15 20:15.33 1:19:59.54 0:32.98
34 21:29.17 1:41:28.71 1:46.82
(57) 21:57.46 2:03:26.17 2:15.11
(81) 21:58.94 2:25:25.11 2:16.59
22:15.14 2:47:40.25 2:32.79
24:00.20 3:11:40.45 4:17.85
24:12.81 3:35:53.26 4:30.46
24:24.21 4:00:17.47 4:41.86
24:52.20 4:25:09.67 5:09.85

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 20:39.12

4 19:59.41 19:59.41 0:00.00
11 20:20.68 40:20.09 0:21.27
21 20:51.72 1:01:11.81 0:52.31
34 20:56.61 1:22:08.42 0:57.20
49 21:07.16 1:43:15.58 1:07.75

(66) 21:23.44 2:04:39.02 1:24.03
(88) 21:44.94 2:26:23.96 1:45.53
22:19.61 2:48:43.57 2:20.20
22:36.78 3:11:20.35 2:37.37
22:55.36 3:34:15.71 2:55.95
23:02.64 3:57:18.35 3:03.23
25:03.44 4:22:21.79 5:04.03
27:59.67 4:50:21.46 8:00.26
29:08.71 5:19:30.17 9:09.30

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 21:07.07

8 20:23.93 20:23.93 0:00.00

19 20:54.94 41:18.87 0:31.01
33 21:07.15 1:.02:26.02 0:43.22
51 21:28.97 1:23:54.99 1:05.04
71 21:40.36 1:45:35.35 1:16.43
(105) 24:49.20 2:10:24.55 4:25.27
(141) 26:26.90 2:36:51.45 6:02.97

10/21/2016 11:31:58



2016 28-5A DISTRICT CHAMPIONSHIP
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 21, 2016

Boys
JV BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - EDISON Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):71 Average Time: 21:07.07
8 870 Roberto Espino 11 More Than 7 29:31.35 3:06:22.80 9:07.42
Team - Burbank Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):102 Average Time: 21:49.90
1 770 Christian Arredondo 10 12 12 20:55.40 20:55.40 0:00.00
2 775 Rafael Munoz 10 16 28 21:09.39 42:04.79 0:13.99
3 769 Sebastian Urista 10 21 49 21:42.19 1:03:46.98 0:46.79
4 771 Juaquin Regalado 10 25 74 22:01.10 1:25:48.08 1:05.70
5 772 Angel Ramirez 9 28 102 23:21.42 1:49:09.50 2:26.02
6 764 Adam Barrera 10 (30) (132) 23:45.19 2:12:54.69 2:49.79
7 766 Christopher Duron 9 (31) (163) 24:08.95 2:37:03.64 3:13.55
8 768 Antonio Soto 10 More Than 7 24:09.95 3:01:13.59 3:14.55
9 777 Manuel Arispe 10 More Than 7 25:03.64 3:26:17.23 4:08.24
10 765 Santiago Contreras 10 More Than 7 26:58.20 3:53:15.43 6:02.80
11 773 Michael Alvarez 10 More Than 7 30:16.71 4:23:32.14 9:21.31
12 774 Carlos Navarro 11 More Than 7 31:16.96 4:54:49.10 10:21.56
Team - Jefferson HS Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):107 Average Time: 22:51.39
1 615 Aguilar Pedro 10 2 2 19:46.18 19:46.18 0:00.00
2 629 Salazar Jorge 10 9 11 20:41.94 40:28.12 0:55.76
3 618 Camacho Edgar 10 26 37 22:37.19 1.03:05.31 2:51.01
4 622 Garza Miguel 11 33 70 24:28.68 1:27:33.99 4:42.50
5 623 Guzman Damien 10 37 107 26:42.95 1:54:16.94 6:56.77
Team - Sam Houston Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):161 Average Time: 25:08.63
1 677 Noah Pedraza 11t 27 27 22:59.20 22:59.20 0:00.00
2 676 Anthony Wilson 9th 29 56 23:35.22 46:34.42 0:36.02
3 685 Davion Williams 10t 32 88 24:22.69 1:10:57.11 1:23.49
4 683 James Tavera 11t 35 123 25:49.44 1:36:46.55 2:50.24
5 682 Nathan Perez 11t 38 161 28:56.59 2:05:43.14 5:57.39
6 681 Jalon Glover 9th (39) (200) 28:57.40 2:34:40.54 5:58.20
7 680 Richard Dang 9th (40) (240) 29:58.67 3:04:39.21  6:59.47
Team - JFK Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
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2016 28-5A DISTRICT CHAMPIONSHIP

Race Date
October 21, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
JV BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - JFK Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 793 CHRISTIAN ANGUIANO 10 Less Than 5 29:20.78  29:20.78 0:00.00
Team - Memorial Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 826 Zacary Lopez 10 Less Than 5 19:27.90 19:27.90 0:00.00
2 825 Jesus Calzada-Hernandez 9 Less Than 5 21:42.94 41:10.84 2:15.04
Team - LANIER Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 854 Abigael Perales 10t Less Than 5 24:27.53 24:27.53 0:00.00
2 852 Isiah McCreless 11t Less Than 5 25:49.26  50:16.79 1:21.73
3 853 Daniel Trevino 11t Less Than 5 26:39.74 1:16:56.53 2:12.21
4 849 Edwin Gonzalez 11t Less Than 5 27:46.20 1:44:42.73 3:18.67

Results By VF Productions 6 10/21/2016 11:31:59



